	Certificate no: Page 1 of 1	VAD2000116/1
R INSPECTION CERTIFICATE		
Project:		
Client: Global Copper Private Limited	Office:	Vadodara
Client's Order Number: SRF duly signed by client	Date:	23 November 2020
	Order Status:	Complete
Inspection Dates		
First: 16 October 2020	Final:	23 November 2020

This certificate is issued to Global Copper Private Limited to certify that the undersigned surveyor to Lloyd's Register did at their request attend their Savli-Vadodara works on & between forementioned dates for the purpose of inspection of copper tubes as per purchase order no. SM/CU/SEP/2020 DTD. 25/09/2020 by Sonal Metal.

Item: Copper tube of material specification- ASTM B819, Size- 15 mm OD x 0.9 mm Thick x 10 Feet long of Heat No- GCPL-519 (880 numbers) and GCPL-520 (983 numbers).

Reference Documents: Approved QAP D/QAD/04/11 Rev 00 dtd.1/1/2016, Purcahse order as mentioned above.

Scope of Inspection:

1. Reviewed raw material test report for conformance to material specification and identified samples for testing as per material specification per lot.

2. Reviewed eddy current test report as per QAP requirements.

3. Checked visual appearance on outer surface of tubes on random selected 10% tubes per lot.

4. Witnessed dimensions on 10% random selecetd tubes per lot as per QAP requirements.

5. Witnessed mechanical and hardness test as per material specification.

6. Identified dimensionally witnessed tubes with sticker stamped as "SPG" and attached to end of tubes with help of tape.

7. Verified suitability of measuring instruments and reviewed calibration record for measuring and test instruments.

Conclusion: On the basis of above scope of inspection, item mentioned herewith found to be complying the purchase order and QAP requirement.

Enclosed: MTC and supporting documets duly endorsed.

חוונטרטן Vadodata Lioyd's Re

SANJAY GOSAVI Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Marine & Inspection Services India LLP.

a member of the Lloyd's Register group.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Form 1123 (2017.07)